
FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Maine 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 40,036

 9,797

 3,414

 5,819

 96

0.2 %

0.1 %

0.3 %

0.1 %

59.4 %

 28

0.3 %

34.8 %

 2

 50

 48

 53

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2005

Persons 60+ 2005

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.

*

*

*

**

**

**

1.0 %

 1,321,505

1.5 %

19.8 %

0.2 %

0.4 %

0.0 %

0.4 %

 261,731

 69,067

 95,979

 70,489

 26,196

 126

 3,992

24.2 %

10.9 %

19.3 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 238,099

 136,933

** 3.8 %

 9,107

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 61,169

 27,454

 682

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $626,519

 1,651

 803

 50

 11

 0

$167,080

 2
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  7  2 11,234 $71,848 $90,341 $33,03279.53%

Legal Assistance  3  2 21,527 $150,027 $1,250,225 $49,35612.00%

Nutrition Education  -  - - $0 $0 $00.00%

Information and Assistance  12  3 51,677 $546,396 $898,921 $437,72360.78%

Outreach  12  3 24,039 $289,721 $578,349 $149,15050.09%

Other Services $290,995 $507,368 $315,02357.35%

Total $3,219,256 $5,722,399 $2,419,995

 190  27Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$0$0 - -  - -0.00%

Assisted Transportation  -  - -  - $0 $0 $00.00%

Congregate Meals  103  9 2,747  326,200 $992,634 $1,417,740 $576,51970.02%

$0$0$0 - -  - -Case Management 0.00%

Adult Day Care/Health $0$70,686$0 8,368 43  - 40.00%

 -  -$0 $0 $0Personal Care  -  - 0.00%

 -  - -  - $0 $0 $0Homemaker 0.00%

 -  - -  - $0 $0 $0Chore 0.00%

 93  16 6,447  666,071 $943,538 $2,051,197 $787,890Home Delivered Meals 46.00%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  1  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  5  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  1  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  9  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  3  -

Total SUA Staff  19  -

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$1,255,884 

37.85 %

$344,806 ($477,811)

-23.91 %

$1,520,596 $1,897,769 

7.54 %

$133,005 

$0 

$344,806 

$0 

$133,005 

$0 $0 

$911,078 $1,998,407 $1,764,764 

Total AAA Staff  686  19

Volunteers  367  5

Clerical/Support Staff  29  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  8  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  102  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  126  9

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  23  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  3  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  6  -

Agency Executive/Management Staff  22  2

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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