FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Maine

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2005		1,321,505
Persons 60+ 2005		261,731
As a % of All Ages		19.8 %
Persons 60-64		69,067
Persons 65-74		95,979
Persons 75-84		70,489
Persons 85+		26,196
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		126
Minority Persons 60+		3,992
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		1.5 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		0.2 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.4 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.0 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		0.4 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	61,169
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	24.2 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	27,454
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	10.9 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	682
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	19.3 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	238,099
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	136,933
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	9,107
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	3.8 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005. ** Figures from 2000 Census		

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	11
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	50
Number of Cases Closed	803
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	1,651
Total Program Funding	\$626,519

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	2
Total Allotments	\$167,080

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	40,036
Total Registered Services Clients	9,797
Total Minority Clients	96
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	1.0 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.2 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.3 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	3,414
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	34.8 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	28
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	0.3 %
Rural Clients	5,819
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	59.4 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	53
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	48
Total Senior Centers	50
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	2

Comments:		

09/05/2007 Page 1 of 2

FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Maine

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	E	Expenditures		Providers	rs	Prog. Income	
Services	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Earned	
Personal Care	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0	
Homemaker	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0	
Chore	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0	
Home Delivered Meals	6,447	666,071	\$943,538	\$2,051,197	46.00%	93	16	\$787,890	
Adult Day Care/Health	43	8,368	\$0	\$70,686	0.00%	4	-	\$0	
Case Management	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0	
Assisted Transportation	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0	
Congregate Meals	2,747	326,200	\$992,634	\$1,417,740	70.02%	103	9	\$576,519	
Nutrition Counseling	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0	
Transportation		11,234	\$71,848	\$90,341	79.53%	7	2	\$33,032	
Legal Assistance		21,527	\$150,027	\$1,250,225	12.00%	3	2	\$49,356	
Nutrition Education		-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0	
Information and Assistance		51,677	\$546,396	\$898,921	60.78%	12	3	\$437,723	
Outreach		24,039	\$289,721	\$578,349	50.09%	12	3	\$149,150	
Other Services			\$290,995	\$507,368	57.35%			\$315,023	
Total			\$3,219,256	\$5,722,399				\$2,419,995	
Unduplicated Count						190	27		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	1	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	5	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	1	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	9	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	3	-
Total SUA Staff	19	-

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$1,764,764	\$1,998,407	\$911,078			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$0			
Part C1:	\$133,005		\$344,806			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	\$133,005	(\$477,811)	\$344,806			
Net % Change	7.54 %	-23.91 %	37.85 %			
Final Allotment After	\$1,897,769	\$1,520,596	\$1,255,884			

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	22	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	6	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	3	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	23	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	126	9
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	102	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	8	-
Clerical/Support Staff	29	2
Volunteers	367	5
Total AAA Staff	686	19

	Comments:	
I		
I		

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

09/05/2007 Page 2 of 2